Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

December 14, 2020 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept November 9, 2020 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: James Stickland and Mike Walters from The Clinton.

Jim Stickland; 1. Inquired as to who owned the ditch behind the Methodist Church between the tracks and back of the property, 2. He stated that the property on Kehoe is still not gated, 3. Inquired regarding the status of the County Road Commission replacement of the culvert, and 4. Inquired if the Township has looked into internet services.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$53,442.39 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$4,818.58 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to approve \$3,913.93 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Supervisor stated that Gordie Wolford has fixed the holes in back of the Chapel by the roof line where the bats were entering. Also, that a new entrance light has been ordered.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept the minor changes to the Master Plan as recommended by the Planning Commission. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Supervisor stated that Mr. Lawler's business on Adams Drive must be moved by March 15, 2021.

Supervisor mention that the Board of Review along with the Assessor, Shelly DeLong, will meet outside on December 15, 2020 at 7pm regarding four (4) corrections.

Supervisor stated that the State Tax Commission has approved our 2017 Tax Roll.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to adopt the Land Division Ordinance. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Supervisor stated that Liberty Farms has sold a second (2^{nd}) parcel and that there are three (3) five (5) acres parcels left.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to approve purchase of 648 flags for the Cemetery for \$531.36 plus shipping. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2^{nd} Murphy to raise the Building Inspection fees from \$50.00 to \$60.00 as soon as we are able to update the forms. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 7:25 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be January 11, 2021 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall